of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2015-16 240 227 2016-17 227 227 2000000(Twenty
lakhs)

0

2016-17 240 238 2017-18 238 238 2125000(Twenty One
Lakh Twenty Five
Thousand)

0

2017-18 240 239 2018-19 239 239 2200000(Twenty Two
Lakh)

0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2018-19)

Total Students

Full Time 10

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources:

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 52066563 (Five Crore Twenty Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Five
Hundred Sixty Three )

52062811 (Five Crore Twenty Lakh Sixty Two Thousand Eight
Hundred Eleven )

40799546 (Four Crore Seven Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Five
Hundred Forty Six)

New Equipment for Laboratories 36693000 (Three Crore Sixty Six Lakh Ninety Three Thousand
)

24757000 (Two Crore Forty Seven Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand
)

11000000 (One Crore Ten Lakh )

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

33828777 (THREE CRORE THIRTY EIGHT LAKH TWENTY
EIGHT THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND SEVENTY
SEVEN ONLY )

31163054 (THREE CRORE ELEVEN LAKH SIXTY THREE
THOUSAND AND FIFTY FOUR ONLY )

11362063 (ONE CRORE THIRTEEN LAKH SIXTY TWO
THOUSAND AND SIXTY THREE ONLY )

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 362437823 (Thirty Six Crore Twenty Four Lakh Thirty Seven
Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Three)

265472442 (Twenty Six Crore Fifty Four Lakh Seventy Two
Thousand Four Hundred Forty Two)

194089267 (Nineteen Crore Forty Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand
Two Hundred Sixty Seven )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables,
other running expenditures etc.(excluding maintenance of
hostels and allied services)

55731000 (Five Crore Fifty Seven Lakh Thirty One Thousand ) 45036000 (Four Crore Fifty Lakh Thirty Six Thousand ) 42358000 (Four Crore Twenty Three Lakh Fifty Eight
Thousand )

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 44152179 (Four Crore Forty One Lakh Fifty Two Thousand
One Hundred Seventy Nine )

37531751 (Three Crore Seventy Five Lakh Thirty One
Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty One )

20467333 (Two Crore Four Lakh Sixty Seven Thousand Three
Hundred Thirty Three )

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for